
Thursday, March 24t() iA 400 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWs
9. 4 Saying It With Music70..0 Devotions: Canon H, K.
Vickery
0.156 "Feminine Viewpoint":
Musical Comedy Stars: Georges
Guetary (Greece); Home Science
Talk, "Plastics," the Northern
Settlers, talk by Mrs. O. M.
Parry
91.15. Music While You Work
42. 0° Luneh Musie
1.30 p.m, Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Entertainers Parade
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
"The Perfect .Fuool" Ballet
Suite Holst
Music for Strings Bliss
The Rio Grande Lambert
3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.30 +» Children’s Hour
5. 0 Variety
6. 0 Dinner Music by the Salon
Group
(From the Studio)

6.25 Market Reports
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Local News Service
7.15 inside Germany: What is
Germany Thinking To-day? First
_talks by R. F. Sutton
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME"Say It With Music"
8. oO Bandstand: The Band of
H.M. Irish Guards
(BBC Programme)

8.28 "Crowns of England"
8.57°' Station- Notices9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.30 ° "Dad-snd Dave"
8.43 "Saludos Amigos: CubanInterlude with Warwick. Ransom
and his Caballeros
(A Studio -Presentation)10. .0- Melodies from British
Radio; Merry-Go-Round Melodies
by George Crow .and his Blue
Mariners Dance Band
40.80 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

VVC AvcKktanoq GC 880 kc. 341m
6. Op.m.. Latin American Rhythms
6.30 Popular Parade7.0 . After Dinner Music
8. 0 Contemporary English
Chamber Music
' Frederick Grinke and John Ire-
land
Sonata No. i in D Minor

ireland
‘8.30 The Zorian String Quartet
String Quartet No: 2 in F

~~ Sharp Minor Tippet
8. 0 Recital Hour:
‘Denis Matthews
410. 0 Promenade Orchestral Con-
cert
10.30. Close down

ays AUCKLANDQ ((D) 1250 ke, 240 m.
4.30 p.m. Music and Song
6. 0.- Variety Hour
6.20 Dinner Music
7. 0 Thursday Night. at. 7.0:
Top o’ the Bill Variety Show
7.30 "Barlasch of the Guard
: (BBC Programme)
8. 0 © ’Teen Age Time
8.390 Away in~ Hawaii2: 0 Promenade Concert
10. 0 Close down

AT teal bide"i } 570kc 526m.
6 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
. Breakfast Session3.4 Goncert Platform
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Morning Star: Maurice E)-win (baritone)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotiona] Service

10.25 "Life in Ceylon: Servants,"
by Peggy Serra10.40 For My Lady: "Heart
Songs"
411. 0 Sound Track: Music and
Scenes from Films
11.30 Comedy Time11.45 Songs of the South Seas
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.35 p.m. Mid-day Farm Session:"Animal Productions and Gene-tics in Great Britain," by Dr. J.
Hammond
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR3.0 "Backstage of Life"

—3.15 Musical Comedy Gems3.30 Music While~You Work |4.0 Masters of the Baton: Les-lie Heward
|4.30 Children’s Session: 6,
|

fer," "The Story Behind the
Song" with Aunt Kathleen

5. 0 Khythm Parade: Eric Win-
stone, Tino Rossi and Roy
Smeck’s Serenaders
5.30 Piano Rhythms
5.45 Songtime with Richard
Tauber
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.26 Stock Exchange Report
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC NewsreelPe Local News Service
7.15 Consider Job, a talk by the
Rev. G. A. Naylor
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Wellington Madrigal Group
directed by W. Roy Hill
Mother, I Will Have a Hus-
bund (1601) Vauter
Awake, Sweet Love (1597)

Dowland
Come, Phyllis, Come (1605)

: Ford
The Silver Swan (1612)

Gibbons
Lady, Your Eye-My Love En-
forceth (1598) Wilbye
(A studio Recital)

7.44 London Philharmonic Orch-estra,
The Water Music Suite

Handel
es iDA CARLESS (piano)
Sonata in 6G, Op. 44. No.2

XG Beethoven
(A Studio Recital) .

8.17 Lener String Quartet
Quartet in F, Op. 135

Beethoven
8.41 JEAN CURTIS (contralto)
Laughter and Weeping
Death and the Maiden
To the Nightingale
Softly Murmuring Stream
To the Moon Schubert
(A Studio Recital)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Boston Symphony .Orches-tra
Peter and the Wolf

Prokofieff10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS A

11.20 .Close down

2Q\¥V WELLINGTON
|

650 kc. 461 m.
4.30 p.m. Yesterday’s Hit Parade
5. 0 In the Music Salon: Allan
Jones (tenor) and Vladimir
Horowitz (piano)
5.30 Home on the Range
5.45 Richard Leibert and the
Organ Console
6. 0 Tea Danceee

6.30 "Grand Hotel": AlbertSandler and the Palm Court Or-
chestra
(BBC Production)

7. 0 Holiday for Song7.30 The Music of Latin America
8. 0 Something Old, Something
8.30 The Men Who Lead the
ds9.0 Favourite Stars of Stage,Screen and Cabaret

9.30 An Unusual Musical
9.45 Variety10.0 "The Masked Masquerad-ers" :

10.30 Close down

|2V7D WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.
7. Op.m. Contact
7.20 "Hester’s Diary"
7.33 Cowboy Jamboree8.5 "Moods"
8.45 "Dad and Dave"9. 0 Orchestral Nights
9.30 Opera for the People10. O District Weather ReportClose down

NEW PLYMOUTH
ZAX4P, 1370ke 219m
7. Op.m. Concert session
7.30 london Studio Concert8.30 "Paul Clifford"
$..2 Station Annonnecements
9.6 "Officer Crosby"
10.0 Close down :

ON GZA 860 ke. 349 m,_|
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 2 Health in the Home: We
Live by Physical Activity
Morning Variety
9.50 Morning Star: Herbert
Dawson (organist)10.0 ‘Wives of- Great Men:
Mme, Chiang-Kai-Shek," by AliceWoodhouse
10.15° Music While: You Work
10.45 ‘The Laughing Man"11..0 Master Music
11.30 Here’s a Laugh
11.45 Kbythm in the Saddle
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Calling Ward X: Music for
Hospitals3.0 Symphony No. 7 in E

Bruckner
4. 0 "Miss Portia Intervenes"
4.15 On the Dance Floor
4.30 Children’s Session; Aunt
Helen
5. 0 Music of the Latin
Americas
5.15 Popular Vocalists from
Screen and Radio
5.30 At the Console
5.45 Chorus Time
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7..0 Station Announcements
After Dinner Music
7.15 "Dad and Daye"
7.30 Evening ProgrammeScreen Snapshots
7.46 Albert Ferber (pianist)Sonata No. 3 in A, Op. 120

Schubert
8. 0 "MADAME BUTTERFLY"
An Opera in 3 Acts by PucciniTHE INTERNATIONAL OPERA
COMPANY, headed by italian
Principals

with the
NATIONAL ORCHESTRA of the
NZBS
Presented by J. C. WilliamsonLtd., by arrangement with the
NZBS
(From Hastings Municipal
Theatre)11.0 Close downFX,1340 ke. 224 m.

7. 0 p.m. Listeners’ Own LightClassical Music
7.30 "Meet the. People: TheMiner"
8. 0 Chamber Music
Lener String Quartet
Quartet No. 77 in € Haydn8.27 Artur Schnabel (piano)Toccata in C Minor Bach
8.38 Yehudi Menuhin and
Marcel Gazelle (violin and
piano)
Sonata No. 4 in D

Handel-Kauder8.53 The Oxford Ensemble
Gavotte in E f GhysMinuet in A Tartini

9 "Singon the Coldheart," by
Georgette, Heyer9.30 Swing Session, introducingJoe Loss and his Orchestra, TedHeath and his Musie, Harry
Parry’s Sextet, Charlie Barnet’sOrchestra, Billy Penrose Quartet,Woody Herman’s Orchestra10. 0 Close down

axG GISBORNE1010 ke. 292 m_}

7. Op.m. Film Memories
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
&. 0 Close down

3 y 690kc 434m
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
7.58 Canterbury Weather Fore-
cast
9.30 "Solrrees Musicales": Airs
by Rossini, arranged by Britten

9.45 The Light Orchestra andsoloist of the week
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Coun-
try Club, a call to Isolated
Women: Talk to lone members
or the Women’s Institute10.15 "Front Page Lady"10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Music While You Work11.16 Two Modern English Com-posers: Alan Rawsthorne andFrederick Delius
11.46 Latest Releases
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.30 Mainly for Women: "\Vnatis Your Name: N or M2?" byWinifred McQuilkan
2.45 Home Science Talk: "Plas-tics"3.0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No. 1 in G Minor

Kalinnikov
Rhapsody on a Theme of Pag-anini Rachmaninoff4.0 The Music Hall Variety Or-chestra

4.30 Children’s Hour: PictureMan and Tiny Tot’s Corner
. 0 "The Four CenturiesSuite" Coates6.15 Vocal Gems from ‘AnnieGet Your Gun"
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Local News Service7.15 "Good Speech," final talk
by. Andrew Morrison, Examinerfor Trinity College, London7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEThe Malando Tango. OrchestraOle Guapa Tango7.33 "Dad and Dave"
7.45 WALTER MIDGLEY (Ene-lish tenor)
(A Studio Recital)

8. 5 "Pheasants for Four," byVictor Andrews
(NZBS Production)

8.30 "The Tune Parade": MartinWiniata and his Musie
(A Studio Presentation)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.36 GLADYS RIPLEY (Englishcontralto)
(A Studio Récital)9.50 Charles Williams and his

Concert Orchestra
March of the Bowmen Curzon10. O Victor Silvester

10.30 Pance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close dewn

Nf CHRISTCHURCH5) Ci 960 ke. 312m..
4.30 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Miscellaneous Melodies
6.30 In a Sentimental Mood7. 0 "Holiday for Song"7.30 English Dance Bands: Rob-
erto Inglez
7.46 "The Moon and Sixpence"
8. 0 Sixty Minute Concert
Symphony Orchestra of the
Augusteo Rome
The Sicilian Vespers Overture
: Verdi
8. 8 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)
Goodbye
Marechiare
La Serenata Tosti
8.18 The Boyd Neel String
chestra
Two Elegiac Melodies, Op. 34

Grieg8.26 Eileen Joyce (piano)
Rhapsodie in C, Op. 11, No. 3

DohnanyiToccata in A Paradies
8.33 St. Thomas’s Male Choir,
Leipzig \

In Quiet Night Brahms
Honeysuckle and Forget-Me-
Nots Schein
The Little Sandman Brahms
8.3 Sadler’s Wells Orchestra,
conducted by Constant Lambert
The Skaters Ballet SuiteMeyerbeer8.46 Isobel Baillie (soprano)Love’s Philosophy Delius
Lane o’ the Thrushes Harty8.52 Benny Goodman (clarinet)
and the Philharmonic S*mphonyOrchestra of New York, con-
ducted hy John BarbirolliFirst Rhapsody Debussy9. 0 "Say It With Music"9.30 "To Have and to Hold"
9.44 Variety10. 0 OunietTime *
10.30 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.38 p.m.,
9.0, 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YZ, 3YZ, 4YZ.

STATION 1YD will present "Barlasch of the Guard" at
7.30 this evening


